12/2012
Mandatory
VA Policy Signs
by Directive
•	Consent	to	Inspection
•	No	Smoking
•	No	Weapons	Permitted
•	Business	Hours

ignation. This designation provides a common description that can be referenced
when programming a site and ordering signs. The following explains how the sign
type designations are derived:
IN - 02.03 A
I Designates an interior sign.
N Identifies the sign is non-illuminated.
02  Two digit number identifies a particular sign type family.
.03 The two digit number, following the period, identifies a specific
sign within the sign family.
A The letter designates a specific sign configuration, version
and/or layout for graphics.
Introduction	of	weapons,	unauthorized	drugs	and	alcoholic
beverages	on	this	property	is	prohibited	(title	18	USC	Section	930
and	title	38	CFR	Section	1.218)	Persons	entering	this	property
consent	to	an	inspection	of	all	packages,	luggage	and	containers	in
their	possession	when	arriving.	Refusal	of	content	to	search	is
basis	for	denial	of	admittance.	Violators	are	subject	to	arrest	and
prosecution.	Refusal	of	consent	to	an	authorized	search	by
medical	personel	is	basis	for	discharge.
No	Smoking
For	the	sake	of	your	health	&	comfort	of
others,	smoking	is	prohibited	in	this
Medical	Center.	If	you	must	smoke,
please	do	so	only	in	designated	areas.
Introduction	of	weapons,	unauthorized	drugs	and	alcoholic
beverages	on	this	property	is	prohibited	(title	18	USC	Section	930
and	title	38	CFR	Section	1.218)	Persons	entering	this	property
consent	to	an	inspection	of	all	packages,	luggage	and	containers	in
their	possession	when	arriving.	Refusal	of	content	to	search	is
basis	for	denial	of	admittance.	Violators	are	subject	to	arrest	and
prosecution.	Refusal	of	consent	to	an	authorized	search	by
medical	personel	is	basis	for	discharge.
12/2012 Page 7-3-2
Mandatory Policy Signs
Sign Type IN-02
"Policy" Signs
IN-02.04
"Hours of Operation" sign
IN-02.05
"Notice of Weapons Search" sign
IN-02.06
"Parking Restriction" sign
IN-02.07
"Patient Rights and
Responsibilities" sign
IN-02.08
"Policies and Directives" sign
Business Hours
7:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
Monday - Friday
Visiting Hours
7:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
Monday - Friday
Closed for Regularly
Scheduled Holidays
IN-02.04 IN-02.05
Parking restrictions
are enforced daily
by VA Police.
Violators are
subject to citation
and tow at owner’s
expense.
(38 CFR Section
1.218)
NOTICE